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RFQ No. 21-007 — Indefinite Delivery Contract for Professional Engineering & Architectural Services

ATTACHMENT A
UNIT PRICE MANHOUR FEES

Consultant’s Unit Price Fee schedule sheets shall be submitted on a separate form and included in the submittal
in a separate sealed envelope clearly marked “Unit Prices for Indefinite Delivery Contract for Professional
Engineering and Architectural Services for Effingham County, Georgia.” Unit Price Fee proposals shall not
be included in the body of the proposal. Inclusion of fees in the body of the proposal may be grounds for
disqualification of the proposal. The proposed hour rates shall include all labor, materials, and equipment to
provide the services as outlined including any travel or per diem expenses and any other miscellaneous
expenses involved. The schedule shall also include reimbursables and mark-ups for subconsultant work or
pass-through expenses.  Fee proposals will only be opened, if after the initial evaluation, proposer is deemed
to be qualified.

Albany | Augusta | Brunswick | Columbus | Savannah
Statesboro | Thomaston | Valdosta | Warner Robins | Greenville (SC)
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2024 Hourly Rate Schedule

Senior Principal Engineer $265.00/HR
Principal Engineer $240.00/HR
Senior Project Manager $230.00/HR
Project Manager $185.00/HR
Junior Project Manager $175.00/HR
Professional Engineer $165.00/HR
Senior Design Engineer $155.00/HR
Design Engineer $140.00/HR
Junior Design Engineer $125.00/HR
Senior Engineer Tech $120.00/HR
Engineer Tech $115.00/HR
Junior Engineer Tech $105.00/HR
Senior Landscape Architect (RLA) $195.00/HR
Landscape Architect $165.00/HR
Junior Landscape Designer $125.00/HR
Geotechnical Engineer $175.00/HR
Junior Geotechnical Engineer $135.00/HR
Senior Registered Land Surveyor $210.00/HR
Registered Land Surveyor $175.00/HR
Land Surveyor $145.00/HR
1-Man RLS Surveyor (Field) $185.00/HR
1-Man Surveyor (Field) $140.00/HR
2-Man Survey Crew $180.00/HR
3-Man Survey Crew $265.00/HR
UAV Surveyor $185.00/HR
Senior Survey Tech $120.00/HR
Survey Tech $115.00/HR
Junior Survey Tech $105.00/HR
Construction Manager $160.00/HR
Construction Project Manager $140.00/HR
Senior Construction Inspector $125.00/HR
Construction Inspector $100.00/HR
Junior Construction Inspector $80.00/HR

Senior CMT Field Representative $90.00/HR

CMT Field Representative Specialty $120.00/HR
CMT Field Representative $80.00/HR

Junior CMT Field Representative $60.00/HR

ADMINISTRATIVE
Administrative Assistance $90.00/HR
Project Coordinator $150.00/HR

EMC Engineering Services, Inc. Albany = Augusta = Brunswick = Columbus = Greenville, SC = Savannah = Statesboro = Thomaston



